Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYP	≣:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CON	/EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	Jt			
		Name	Execution Date		
Dino Amoroso			07/18/2006		
Andrew Bell			07/18/2006		
Oscar Navarro Fer	nandez		07/20/2006		
Steven P. Nolan			08/21/2006		
Nicolas Marion			07/17/2006		
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA				
Name:	Promerus LL	c			
Street Address:					
City:	9921 Brecksville Rd., Bldg. R Brecksville				
State/Country:	OHIO				
Postal Code:	44141				
L					
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Num	ber		
		11441825			
CORRESPONDEN					
CONNEOL ONDEN					
Fax Number:	(412)47				
-		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces	sful.		
Phone: Email:					
Correspondent Nar	webblaw@webblaw.com ne: The Webb Law Firm				
Address Line 1:	436 Seventh Avenue				
Address Line 2:	700 Koppers Building				
Address Line 4:	Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219				
ATTORNEY DOCK	ET NUMBER:	4262-060770			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Paul M. Reznick, Reg. No. 33,059		
			,000		
			PATENT		

Total Attachments: 5 source=w0294391#page1.tif source=w0294391#page2.tif source=w0294391#page3.tif source=w0294391#page4.tif source=w0294391#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, DINO AMOROSO, ANDREW BELL, OSCAR NAVARRO FERNANDEZ, STEVEN P. NOLAN, and NICOLAS MARION, residing at:

Dino Amoroso 5746 Rosemont Way Medina, OH 44256	Andrew Bell 1511 Lewis Drive Lakewood, OH 44107	Oscar Navarro Fernandez 1607 Commonwealth Ave. Apt. 29 Brighton, MA 02135
Citizenship: Canada	Citizenship: United Kingdom	Citizenship: Spain
Steven P. Nolan 6318 Carlson Drive New Orleans, LA 70122	Nicolas Marion Gasometre 18, 2-1 43001 Tarragona Spain	
Citizenship: Canada	Citizenship: France	

have invented certain new and useful improvements in an "Nucleophilic Heterocyclic Carbene Derivatives of $Pd(acac)_2$ for Cross-Coupling Reactions" for which a patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 26, 2006 and bears Serial No. 11/441,825.

AND, WHEREAS, Promerus LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 9921 Brecksville Rd., Bldg. R, Brecksville, OH 44141, hereinafter called the "assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to us by said assignees, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said assignees the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, said assignees to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

The Commissioner for Patents is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of said application, inventions, and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that we have the full right to make this assignment.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we agree jointly and individually that we will communicate to said assignees or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue,

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018153 FRAME: 0828

continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said assignees or by counsel for said assignees, to assist or enable said assignees to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignees.

Date 7/18/06	Inventor DINO AMOROSO
Date 7/18/06	Inventor QAAAA BUAANDREW BELL
Date	Inventor OSCAR NAVARRO FERNANDEZ
Date	Inventor STEVEN P. NOLAN
Date	InventorNICOLAS MARION

Page 2 of 2

continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said assignees or by counsel for said assignees, to assist or enable said assignees to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignees.

Date		Inventor	
		-	DINO AMOROSO
Date		Inventor_	ANDREW BELL
			ANDREW BELL
			(num
Date	7/20/05	Inventor_	
		د ۲	
Date		Inventor _	STEVEN P. NOLAN
	\$7 \$		STEVEN P. NOLAN
		ĺ.	
	.	, ,	
Date		Inventor_	
			NICOLAS MARION

continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said assignees or by counsel for said assignees, to assist or enable said assignees to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignees.

Date	Inventor	DINO AMOROSO
Date	Inventor	ANDREW BELL
Date	Inventor	OSCAR NAVARRO FERNANDEZ
Date 21/08/2006	Inventor	Sholan. STEVEN P. NOLAN
Date	Inventor	NICOLAS MARION

Page 2 of 2

continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said assignees or by counsel for said assignees, to assist or enable said assignees to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignees.

Date	Inventor	
		DINO AMOROSO
Date	Inventor	
Duto		ANDREW BELL
Date	Inventor	
		OSCAR NAVARRO FERNANDEZ
	1	
•		
Date	Inventor	
	÷	STEVEN P. NOLAN
	- - - -	- 1
Date 07/17/2006	Inventor	Africa
1 1		NIÇOLAS MARION
		///

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/22/2006

. . • .